OP \$40.00 4520031

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

c Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM774231

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zachary Chipman		12/08/2022	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pro Lash, Inc.	
Street Address:	374 East 1750 North Unit A	
City:	Vineyard	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84059	
Entity Type:	Corporation: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4520031	LASHPRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-284-7000

Email: docket@patebaird.com

Correspondent Name: Pate Baird, PLLC

Address Line 1: 10808 South River Front Pkwy, Suite 300

Address Line 4: South Jordan, UTAH 84095

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gordon K. Hill
SIGNATURE:	/Gordon K. Hill/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=3857-3-8 TRA-FIL-221208-Signed assignment Zach to Pro Lash#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007920 FRAME: 0714

900738188

ASSIGNMENT

I, Zachary Chipman, having a residence and post office address of 10289 North Mountain Ridge Way, Highland, UT 84003, being the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Trademark Registration No. 4,520,031, registered on April 29, 2014, for the trademark LASHPRO ("Trademark").

WHEREAS, the Assignee, Pro Lash, Inc., a corporation of the state of Utah, having a principal place of business at 374 East 1750 North, Unit A, Vineyard, UT 84059, desires to secure the entire right, title, interest and goodwill to the Trademark.

In consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title, and interest in the Trademark, and associated goodwill, in the Trademark;

The right to file foreign trademark applications on said trademark in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications; and

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Trademark Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their laws to register trademarks, to register said trademark to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

The Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense to it, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, reasonably necessary to secure the rights of Assignee in the trademark; and

This Assignment and Agreement shall be binding upon the Assignor's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Dated: December <u>8</u>, 2022.

RECORDED: 12/14/2022

Zachary Chipman

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007920 FRAME: 0715